Customer deposits 2,481 � 2,481
Accrued liabilities 2,856 � 2,856
Income taxes payable 95 � 95
Unearned revenue 5,003 � 5,003

Total current liabilities 12,542 � 12,542

Long-term debt 5,984 � 5,984
Other liabilities 692 � 692

Total liabilities 19,218 � 19,218
Stockholders� deficiency:
Preferred Stock � � �
Common stock 584 (580) (a) 4

Additional paid-in capital 47,856 580 (a) 48,436

Accumulated other comprehensive income:
Minimum pension liability (1,250) � (1,250)
Foreign currency translation (59) � (59)

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEFR14C

of MAI Systems Corporation 106

Accumulated deficit (49,583) � (49,583)

Total stockholders� deficiency (2,452) � (2,452)

Total liabilities and stockholders� deficiency $ 16,766 $ � $ 16,766

Book value per share $ (0.04) $ (6.31) $ (6.35)

B-3

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEFR14C

of MAI Systems Corporation 107

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(UNAUDITED)

(In thousands, except per share data)

(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Jan. 1, 2004 �
Oct. 31, 2004

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Historical
Nov. 1, 2004 �
Dec. 31, 2004

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Foot-
notes

Revenue:
Software $ 3,223 $ 3,223 $ 766 $ 766
Network and computer equipment 386 386 87 87
Services 12,708 12,708 2,901 2,901
Total revenue 16,317 16,317 3,754 3,754

Direct costs:
Software 381 381 111 111
Network and computer equipment 318 318 79 79
Services 3,823 3,823 872 872
Total direct costs 4,522 4,522 1,062 1,062

Gross profit 11,795 11,795 2,692 2,692

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 7,656 7,656 1,771 1,771
Research and development costs 3,039 3,039 669 669
Amortization of intangibles � � 96 96
Stock compensation charge 188 188 � �
Other operating expense 64 64 28 28
Operating income 848 848 128 128

Interest income 1 1 � �
Interest expense (1,966) (1,966) (147) (147)
Other non-operating expense (26) (26) (2) (2)

Loss before income taxes (1,143) (1,143) (21) (21)
Income tax expense (15) (15) (16) (16)

Net loss $ (1,158) $ (1,158) $ (37) $ (37)

Net loss per share:

Basic loss per share $ (0.08) $ (11.74) $ (11.82) $ �$ (0.10) $ (0.10) (a)

Diluted loss per share $ (0.08) $ (11.74) $ (11.82) $ �$ (0.10) $ (0.10) (a)

Weighted average common shares
used in determining loss per share:

Basic 14,676 14,578 98 57,848 57,462 386 (a)

Edgar Filing: MAI SYSTEMS CORP - Form DEFR14C

of MAI Systems Corporation 108